ORDINANCE NO. 525

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE NUMBER OF LICENSES ISSUED IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE RETAIL SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.

SECTION 1. That hereafter licenses issued by the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois for the retail sale of alcoholic beverages within said City of Nokomis shall not exceed six (6) in number.

SECTION 11. Any Ordinance or Ordinances of the said City of Nokomis now in full force and effect and in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis,
Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the city hall in said City on February 3, 1964.

APPROVED: A. C. Kelles Kany

ATTEST: Mille cent Morgan

City Clerk